Gino's Pizza® iPhone 15 Pro Max Giveaway (PROMOTIONAL RULES)

CONTEST PERIOD

Gino's Pizza® iPhone 15 Pro Max & Gift Cards Giveaway (the "Promotion") commences during Gino's Pizza® operating hours at 12:00:01am Eastern Time (EST) on Tuesday, October 1st, 2024 and ends at 11:59:00pm (EST) on Sunday, December 31st, 2024 (the "Contest Period"). This contest is brought to you by Gino's Pizza® ("Contest Sponsor"). The Contest Period may be amended – either shortened or lengthened - at the sole discretion of Contest Sponsor without prior notice.

HOW TO ENTER

- 1. Place any order online at www.ginospizza.ca totaling \$40.00 or more (pre-tax and delivery) during the Contest Period and you are automatically entered.
- 2. No Purchase Necessary. For a chance to participate without a purchase print your full name, email address and phone number on a 3" x 8" piece of white paper and mail it to: "Gino's Pizza® iPhone Giveaway promotion, Promotional Department, 25 Brownridge Road, Halton Hills, Ontario, L7G OC6". All No Purchase Necessary requests must be postmarked no later than December 15, 2024 and received at the above address by December 24, 2024 by 4:00 pm (EST). Limit one "No Purchase" request per person, per day will be accepted. Requests sent in business reply envelopes will NOT be honoured.

ODDS

- 3. Random orders will be selected at the close of the Contest Period.
- **4.** Odds of winning will be based on the number of online orders placed totaling \$40.00 or more (pre-tax and delivery) during the Contest Period.

GENERAL

5. One (1) winner will receive the Grand Prize: One (1) Apple iPhone 15 Pro Max and thirty (30) winners will win \$25.00 individual Gino's Pizza® gift cards. Gino's Pizza® retains the right, in their absolute discretion, to make substitutions of equivalent kind or value in the event of the unavailability of the Prize for any reason whatsoever. The Prize is not transferable and must be accepted as awarded. No cash surrender value.

- **6.** Actual/appraised value of Grand Prize may differ at time of prize award. The specifics of the prize shall be solely determined by the Contest Sponsor. Any and all prize related expenses, including without limitation any and all federal, state, and/or local taxes shall be the sole responsibility of the winner.
- 7. The Grand Prize will be awarded to the winner at an assigned Gino's Pizza® store. For the gift cards, the prize amount won will be received in the form of a physical Gino's Pizza® re-loadable gift card which is to be picked up from the assigned Gino's Pizza® store to the winner. Prior to receiving the Grand Prize or the gift card, winners must first correctly answer (without assistance or mathematical aid), the mathematical skill-testing question.
- **8.** No less than four (4) separate attempts will be made to contact the winner, two (2) attempts by phone and two (2) attempts by email.

9. THE WINNER MUST CONTACT GINO'S PIZZA® BY March 1st, 2025 TO CLAIM THEIR PRIZE.

- 10. This Promotion is conducted by Gino's Pizza® and is open to residents of Ontario and excluding the employees of Gino's Pizza® and persons with whom they are domiciled, and their affiliates, licensors, associates and each of their respective advertising and promotional agencies.
- 11. Employees of Gino's Pizza®, their agents or representatives shall not be responsible or bear any liability whatsoever in any way attributable to the prize awarded in the Promotion.
- 12. The winners in this Promotion will be required to sign and return, a fully completed Declaration, confirming, understanding and acceptance of and compliance with the Promotional rules and a Release of Liability and a Publicity Release satisfactory to Gino's Pizza® before being declared a winner. If an individual under the age of majority in his or her province or territory of residence, is eligible to win the prize, the prize will be awarded in the name of the parent, legal guardian or other authorized representative of such person provided that the entrant correctly answers the mathematical skill testing question and the parent / legal guardian signs a Release of Liability and Publicity Release satisfactory to Gino's Pizza®. Failure to sign the necessary documentation will cause the potential eligible winner to forfeit the prize in its entirety.
- 13. The Sponsor of iPhone 15 Pro Max Giveaway is Gino's Pizza®. This giveaway is not affiliated with or sponsored by Apple Inc.
- **14.** This Promotion is subject to all Federal, Provincial and Municipal laws. Decisions of Gino's Pizza® are final with respects to all aspects of this Promotion.
- 15. Void where prohibited.
- **16.** By accepting the Prize, the winner consent to the use of their names, personal information, and likeness for advertising and promotional purposes related to this Promotion by Gino's Pizza® or its promotional partners without further compensation.

- 17. The right is reserved to withdraw or terminate this Promotion at any time without prior notice.
- 18. By entering this Promotion, entrants agree to hold harmless, its respective affiliates, licensors, associates or authorized distributors of products and Gino's Pizza®, participating Gino's Pizza® locations, its parent company, respective affiliates, licensors, and their respective agents or representative, against any all liability, damages or causes of action (however named or described) with respect to or arising out of: (i) entrants, participation in this promotion; or (ii) the receipt or use of the prize awarded therein.
- 19. All personal information submitted will be used for the purposes of administration of this Promotion.